John J. Pershing I.S. 220
4812 Ninth Avenue
Brooklyn NY 11220

Mr. Sheldon Dempster, Principal

’Seasons’

Assistant Principals:

Ms. Raquel Diaz

Dr. Laura Melucci

Miss Poulheria Saviolakis

\Greetings

John J. Pershing 1.S. 220

Telephone (718) 633-8200
Calendar

Fax (718) 871-7466

Ms. Rosanna LaMonica
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Monday December 2" - Friday, December 6" - School Book Fair

Monday, December 2™ — Friday, December 13" — Toys for Tot Drive

Wednesday, December 4™ — 81" Grade Senior Trip to Dave & Buster

Wednesday, December 4™ — School Leadership Team Meeting @ 2:30 P.M. — 4:30 P.M.
Wednesday, December 4" — Adult ESL Class Begins @ 3:00 P.M. —5:00 P.M
Thursday, December 5% - 6th Grade Lightning Thief Trip Class 607, 608 & 610
Thursday, December 5" — Adult ESL Class @ 3:00 P.M. —5:00 P.M.

Saturday, December 71" — Saturday academy Begins @ 9:00A.M. — 12:00 noon.
Saturday, December 71" — Girls Volleyball Game *TBD*

Saturday, December 71" — Adult ESL Class @ 9:00 A.M. — 12:00 noon.

Tuesday, December 10" — Building Response Team Meeting @ 3:00 P.M.

Friday, December 13" — Winter Dance for Students @ 3:00 P.M. — 6:00 P.M.

Friday, December 13" — Ugly Sweater Day

Saturday, December 14" — Adult ESL Class @ 9:00 A.M. — 12:00 noon.

Monday, December 16- Friday, December 20" — Spirit Week for all 8" Grade Seniors
Wednesday, December 18" — Winter Concert @ 5:30 P.M.

Wednesday, December 18- School Leadership Team Meeting @ 2:30 P.M. —4:30 P.M.

Monday December 23" — January 1% — School Closed Winter Recess

Teachers are available to speak with parents from 2:25-3:05pm on Tuesdays. Check Pupil Path to see your child’s progress!
Visit our school’s website at www.I1S220.0rg
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